

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>IA No. 02 of 2025 (Amendment application) In AO No. 492 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>2. An application being IA No. 02 of 2025 has been filed by learned counsel for the appellant seeking permission to amend the memo of appeal and prayer clause of the appeal by substituting the word "District Judge Pithoragarh" in place of "District Judge Bageshwar."</p> <p>3. For the reasons stated the Amendment application is allowed. Accordingly, let necessary amendment be carried within one week.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 31.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 11.07.2025</p> <p>Nahid</p>